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West  Cornforth Primary School  

Pupil Attendance 

Pupil attendance for this 

week  is 94.5% com-

pared to Government  

guidelines of 95%. 

If your child is going to 

be absent from school 

please inform the office 

on 01740 654315 before 

9.30am. Thank you! 
 

School Holidays 15/16 
 

 
 

Summer Half Term 
Fri 22nd –Mon 1st June 

(1 week). 

Summer 2015 

Thurs 16th July - Thurs 

3rd Sept  

(6 weeks and 4 days) 

Autumn Half Term 2015 

Fri 23rd Oct –Mon 2nd 

Nov (1 week). 

Christmas 2015 

Thurs 17th Dec-Tues 5th 

Jan 2016 (2 weeks and 

2days). 

Spring Half Term 2016 

Fri12th Feb-Mon 22nd 

Feb (1 week). 

Easter 2016-  Thurs 24th 

March-Mon 11th April 

2016 (2 weeks and 1 day) 

May Day 2016- 

Mon 2nd May (1 day). 

Summer Half Term 2016 

Thurs 26th May –Mon 

6th June. (1 week & 1 

day). 

 

Issue 21–Summer Term 

Upcoming School Events 

Fri 22nd May– Parents and 

carers invited to view chil-

dren’s art work from 2pm. 

*Break up today for 1 week 

returning on Mon 1st June. 

Thurs 4th June– Gardening 

Experience for children and 

parents/carers from 1pm. 

Mon 8th June– Year 5 visit 

to Whitworth School 9-3pm. 

Tues 9th June– Year 6 

Cricket Festival at Newton 

Aycliffe Cricket Club 9-3pm. 

Wed 10th June- Year 6 

Leavers Service at Durham 

Cathedral 9am-3pm. 

Fri 12th June– Intergenera-

tional Day. 

Thurs 18th June– Group 

Photo Day. 

* Proggy Matting group –

parent and child 1-3pm. 

Mon 22nd June– Sport’s 

Week. 

Tues 23rd June-  Year 6 

Height/weight & vision 

checks (pm). 

Wed 24th June– Class 3 trip 

to Washington Wildfowl 

Park (9-3pm). 

Thurs 25th June– Proggy 

Matting for parents and  

children from 1-3pm. 

Mon 29th June– France trip 

departs today. 

*Year 6 Puberty Talk 1-3pm. 

Wed 1st July– FSU visit to 

Hall Hill Farm. 

Thurs 2nd July– Play in a 

Day. 

Fri 3rd July– Return from 

France Trip. 

Mon 6th July-My Money 

Week. 

Fri 10th July– Summer 

Fayre from 1.30pm. 

Thurs 16th July– Break up 

for the  Summer Holidays. 

 

NURSERY 
Sophia  

 

For always  

being a pleasure 

to have in 

Nursery. 

SCHOOL NEWS 
We break up today for 1 week returning on Monday 1st 

June 2015. We hope all our families enjoy their last holiday 

before we break up for the summer. We have attached a 

Stay and Play poster to this newsletter which gives dates 

and venues of activities for families to enjoy together over 

the next few months.  

We hope all those families who came along to our open day 

this afternoon enjoyed viewing the art work the children have 

produced this week. Liz million the author/illustrator inspired 

the children to produce some beautiful work. 

On Thursday 4th June Cornforth House are coming along 

to school to work with parents and children. The first ses-

sion will be gardening, so come along from 1pm. For fur-

ther information please ring 01740 652000. 

Please be aware that the soiled areas around the school have 

been treated and seeded so please do not run or walk on these 

parts, thank you. 

If your child requires anything to eat at Breakfast Club can 

they please arrive before 8.30am, thank you. 

Well done to the winners of our Art Week competition,  

Kayla – Nursery, Oliver – Reception,  

Evelyne -Year 1, Caitlin – Year 2,  

Keven – Year 3, Megan – Year 4,  

Zoe – Year 5, Bradley – Year 6. 

CLASS GUIDE 

FSU– Nursery and  

          Reception Class 

KS1– Classes 1 & 2 

KS2– Classes 3, 4, 5 & 6  

‘Happy Birthday to..’ 

Sam  

who celebrated his 

birthdays this week! 

RECEPTION 
Daniel  

 

For a brilliant 

Learning Log 

and super  

reading. 

CLASS 1 
Tegan 

 
For some excel-

lent ideas and 

input into our 
cultural diversity 

discussions. 

CLASS 2 
Ellie  

For showing 

great artistic 

skill in all she 

has done this 

week. A very 

creative person! 

CLASS 3 
Scarlett  

 

For her persever-

ance learning to 
swim and the 

extra effort with 

swimming out of 
school. 

CLASS 4 
Joe  

 

For trying hard 

with every task 

during arts 

week. 

CLASS 5 
Zoe  

 

For her really 

good efforts 

during arts 

week.  

CLASS 6 
Tadashi  

 

For producing 

an excellent 

diversity quiz. 

PUPILS OF THE WEEK 

After School Activities –Summer  Term 2015 

Monday–  

Tuesday– Gymnastics / Computer Club 

Wednesday– Film Club / IPad Club / Change for Life 

Thursday– Sing for Fun & Code Club (Year 5 & 6) 

Friday–  

Gardening and Football will start once we get the all 

clear from the builders. 




